THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK AND NEW JERSEY
TWO MONTGOMERY STREET - 1st FLOOR
JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302

November 5, 2021

ADDENDUM NO. 11

TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ON CONTRACT PN-654.001 - PORT NEWARK — PORT
STREET CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS AND CONTRACT PN-654.001M — PORT
NEWARK - PORT STREET CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS — AGREEMENT TO
PERFORM LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

The following changes are hereby made in the Contract Documents for the subject Contract.

This communication should be physically annexed to back cover of the book and initialled by
each bidder before submitting his bid.

In case any bidder fails to conform to these instructions, his Bid will nevertheless be construed as
though this communication had been so physically annexed and initialled.
CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT BOOKLET FOR CONTRACT PN-654.001

Page 156 — Delete the entire page and substitute therefor new page 156 which is attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

REVISED CONTRACT DRAWINGS

Drawings G006, CS101, E111, LS001, LS002, LS003, LS004, LS005 and LS006 have been
revised as of 10/29/2021. Drawings C003, C111, C203, C204, C303, C304, C403 and C404
have been revised as of 10/22/21. A copy of these drawings is transmitted herewith (via email or
download). Destroy the drawings of these numbers now in your possession and substitute
therefor the revised drawings.

ADDED CONTRACT DRAWINGS

A copy of new drawing CS102 dated 10/29/2021 is transmitted herewith (via email or download)
and is to be included in the set of Contract Drawings.

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK AND NEW JERSEY

James Starace, P.E.
Chief Engineer/Director



PN-654.001 and PN-654.001M -2-
Addendum No. 11

INITIALLED BY THE BIDDER:




114. CONTRACT DRAWINGS

The Contract Drawings which accompany and form a part of these Specifications bear the general title
"Port Newark - Port Street Corridor Improvements - Contract No. PN-654.001" and are separately
numbered and entitled as follows:

Drawing No.
G001

G002

G003

G004

G005

G006

G007

G008

G009

CS001
CS002
CS101
CS102
CS201
CS202
CS203
CS204
CS205
CS206
CS301
CS302
CS401
CS402
CS403
CS404
CS405
CS501
CS502
CS601
CS602

Title

LOCATION PLAN

SITE PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

KEY PLAN

INDEX OF DRAWINGS SHEET 1 OF 4
INDEX OF DRAWINGS SHEET 2 OF 4
INDEX OF DRAWINGS SHEET 3 OF 4
INDEX OF DRAWINGS SHEET 4 OF 4

General
General
General
General
General
General
General

General

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE AND STAGING SUMMARY NOTES  Traffic

CONSTRUCTION STAGING KEY PLAN

CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 1 - SHEET 1 OF 2
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 1 - SHEET 2 OF 2
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 2 - SHEET 1 OF 6
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 2 - SHEET 2 OF 6
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 2 - SHEET 3 OF 6
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 2 - SHEET 4 OF 6
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 2 - SHEET 5 OF 6
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 2 - SHEET 6 OF 6
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 3 - SHEET 1 OF 2
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 3 - SHEET 2 OF 2
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 4 - SHEET 1 OF 5
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 4 - SHEET 2 OF 5
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 4 - SHEET 3 OF 5
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 4 - SHEET 4 OF 5
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 4 - SHEET 5 OF 5
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 5 - SHEET 1 OF 2
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 5 - SHEET 2 OF 2
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 6 - SHEET 1 OF 2
CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 6 - SHEET 2 OF 2

156

Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic

Addendum No. 11



	Part 1
	November 5, 2021

	Part 2

