THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK AND NEW JERSEY TWO MONTGOMERY STREET - 1st FLOOR JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302

November 5, 2021

ADDENDUM NO. 11

TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ON CONTRACT **PN-654.001** – PORT NEWARK – PORT STREET CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS AND CONTRACT **PN-654.001M** – PORT NEWARK – PORT STREET CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS – AGREEMENT TO PERFORM LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

The following changes are hereby made in the Contract Documents for the subject Contract.

This communication should be physically annexed to back cover of the book and initialled by each bidder before submitting his bid.

In case any bidder fails to conform to these instructions, his Bid will nevertheless be construed as though this communication had been so physically annexed and initialled.

CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT BOOKLET FOR CONTRACT PN-654.001

Page 156 – Delete the entire page and substitute therefor new page 156 which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

REVISED CONTRACT DRAWINGS

Drawings G006, CS101, E111, LS001, LS002, LS003, LS004, LS005 and LS006 have been revised as of 10/29/2021. Drawings C003, C111, C203, C204, C303, C304, C403 and C404 have been revised as of 10/22/21. A copy of these drawings is transmitted herewith (via email or download). Destroy the drawings of these numbers now in your possession and substitute therefor the revised drawings.

ADDED CONTRACT DRAWINGS

A copy of new drawing CS102 dated 10/29/2021 is transmitted herewith (via email or download) and is to be included in the set of Contract Drawings.

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK AND NEW JERSEY

James Starace, P.E. Chief Engineer/Director

PN-654.001 a	nd PN-654.001M
Addendum No	o. 11

INIT	ΊAΙ	LLED	BY	THE	BIDI	DER:
------	-----	------	----	-----	------	------

114. CONTRACT DRAWINGS

The Contract Drawings which accompany and form a part of these Specifications bear the general title "Port Newark - Port Street Corridor Improvements - Contract No. PN-654.001" and are separately numbered and entitled as follows:

Drawing No.	<u>Title</u>	
G001		
G002	LOCATION PLAN	General
G003	SITE PLAN	General
G004	GENERAL NOTES	General
G005	KEY PLAN	General
G006	INDEX OF DRAWINGS SHEET 1 OF 4	General
G007	INDEX OF DRAWINGS SHEET 2 OF 4	General
G008	INDEX OF DRAWINGS SHEET 3 OF 4	General
G009	INDEX OF DRAWINGS SHEET 4 OF 4	General
CS001	CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE AND STAGING SUMMARY NOTES	Traffic
CS002	CONSTRUCTION STAGING KEY PLAN	Traffic
CS101	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 1 - SHEET 1 OF 2	Traffic
CS102	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 1 - SHEET 2 OF 2	Traffic
CS201	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 2 - SHEET 1 OF 6	Traffic
CS202	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 2 - SHEET 2 OF 6	Traffic
CS203	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 2 - SHEET 3 OF 6	Traffic
CS204	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 2 - SHEET 4 OF 6	Traffic
CS205	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 2 - SHEET 5 OF 6	Traffic
CS206	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 2 - SHEET 6 OF 6	Traffic
CS301	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 3 - SHEET 1 OF 2	Traffic
CS302	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 3 - SHEET 2 OF 2	Traffic
CS401	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 4 - SHEET 1 OF 5	Traffic
CS402	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 4 - SHEET 2 OF 5	Traffic
CS403	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 4 - SHEET 3 OF 5	Traffic
CS404	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 4 - SHEET 4 OF 5	Traffic
CS405	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 4 - SHEET 5 OF 5	Traffic
CS501	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 5 - SHEET 1 OF 2	Traffic
CS502	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 5 - SHEET 2 OF 2	Traffic
CS601	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 6 - SHEET 1 OF 2	Traffic
CS602	CONSTRUCTION STAGING STAGE 6 - SHEET 2 OF 2	Traffic